The figures for the period from incorporation on March 21, 2018 to August 31, 2018 have been restated to
correct an error in the valuation of share purchase warrants that were issued in the unit placements.  The
initial amount recorded on issuance has been corrected from $1,963,978 to $299,796 reflecting a
reallocation of $1,664,182 from warrants to share capital based upon the issued value of warrants which is
recorded as a derivative liability.  This warrant based derivative liability  has been  revalued as at August
31, 2018 using the estimated share price, remaining term of the warrants, volatility and foreign-exchange
rate at August 31, 2018 resulting in correction from $1,963,978 to $3,433,644.  The total correction in the
derivative liability results in the net loss for the period ended August 31, 2018 increasing by $3,144,969,
and in an other comprehensive income foreign exchange adjustment of $9,212, for a net increase in
Comprehensive Loss of $3,135,757.

The restated amounts are shown in the following financial statement figures and totals:

Statement of financial position:

As at August 31, 2018

  As previously

 reported

$

Adjustment

$

As Restated

$

Derivative liability 1,962,069 1,471,575 3,433,644

Total liabilities 2,077,424 1,471,575 3,548,999

Share capital  5,657,844 1,664,182 7,322,026

Accumulated other comprehensive income (8,793) 9,212 419

Accumulated deficit

(1,480,290)  (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Total equity  4,989,689 (1,471,575) 3,518,114

Total equity and liabilities  7,067,113 - 7,067,113

Financial statement of loss and comprehensive loss:

For the period from Incorporation on March 21,
2018 to August 31, 2018

As previously

reported
Adjustment As Restated

 $   $ $
Other items

   Change in fair value of derivative liability - (3,144,969) (3,144,969)

   Net loss

(1,480,290) (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Other comprehensive income

   Foreign currency translation adjustments (8,793) 9,212 419

Comprehensive loss (1,489,083) (3,135,757) (4,624,840)

Loss per share, basic and diluted (0.06) (0.12) (0.18)

Financial statement of changes in equity:

For the period from Incorporation on March
21, 2018 to August 31, 2018

  As previously

 reported

$

Adjustment

$

As Restated

$

Share capital  5,657,844 1,664,182 7,322,026

Accumulated other comprehensive income (8,793) 9,212 419

Accumulated deficit

(1,480,290)  (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Financial statement of cash flows:

For the period from Incorporation on March
21, 2018 to August 31, 2018

  As previously

 reported

$

Adjustment

$

As Amended

$

   Operating activities

   Net loss for the period

(1,480,290) (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Change in fair value of derivative liability

- 3,144,969

3,144,969

Subsequent Events

a) In October 2018, the Company amended its Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement with
Cowlitz to reflect the purchase of additional IP for total consideration of US$200,000 (paid).

[…]

The figures for the period from incorporation on March 21, 2018 to August 31, 2018 have been
restated to correct an error in the valuation of share purchase warrants that were issued in the unit
placements (see Note 9a).  The initial amount recorded on issuance has been corrected from
$1,963,978 to $299,796 reflecting a reallocation of $1,664,182 from warrants to share capital based
upon the issued value of warrants which is recorded as a derivative liability (see Note 9c).  This
warrant based derivative liability  has been  revalued as at August 31, 2018 using the estimated share
price, remaining term of the warrants, volatility and foreign-exchange rate at August 31, 2018
resulting in correction from $1,962,069 to $3,433,644.  The total correction in the derivative liability
results in the net loss for the period ended August 31, 2018 increasing by $3,144,969, and in an other
comprehensive income foreign exchange adjustment of $9,212, for a net increase in comprehensive
loss of $3,135,757.

The restated amounts are shown in the following financial statement figures and totals:

Statement of financial position:

As at August 31, 2018

  As previously

 reported

$

Adjustment

$

As Restated

$

Derivative liability 1,962,069 1,471,575 3,433,644

Total liabilities 2,077,424 1,471,575 3,548,999

Share capital  5,657,844 1,664,182 7,322,026

Accumulated other comprehensive income (8,793) 9,212 419

Deficit

(1,480,290)  (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Total equity  4,989,689 (1,471,575) 3,518,114

Total equity and liabilities  7,067,113 - 7,067,113

Financial statement of loss and comprehensive loss:

For the period from Incorporation on March 21,
2018 to August 31, 2018

As previously

reported

Adjustment

As Restated

 $   $ $
Other items

   Change in fair value of derivative liability - (3,144,969) (3,144,969)

   Net loss

(1,480,290) (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Other comprehensive income

   Foreign currency translation adjustments (8,793) 9,212 419

Comprehensive loss (1,489,083) (3,135,757) (4,624,840)

Loss per share, basic and diluted (0.06) (0.12) (0.18)

Financial statement of changes in equity:

For the period from Incorporation on March
21, 2018 to August 31, 2018

  As previously

 reported

$

Adjustment

$

As Restated

$

Share capital  5,657,844 1,664,182 7,322,026

Accumulated other comprehensive income (8,793) 9,212 419

Deficit

(1,480,290)  (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Financial statement of cash flows:

For the period from Incorporation on March
21, 2018 to August 31, 2018

  As previously

 reported

$

Adjustment

$

As Restated

$

   Operating activities

   Net loss for the period

(1,480,290) (3,144,969)

(4,625,259)

Change in fair value of derivative liability

- 3,144,969

3,144,969

16. Subsequent Events

a) In October 2018, the Company amended its Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement with
Cowlitz (Note 7) to reflect the purchase of additional intangibles assets for a total consideration of

[…]

into one common share of the Company at an exercise price of $0.35 per stock option until February
1, 2024.

e) On May 15, 2019, the Company issued 290,537 units in a non-brokered private placement at $0.45
per unit for gross proceeds of $130,741. Each unit consists of one common share in the Company and
one half of one warrant. Each warrant is exercisable into one common share of the Company at an
exercise price of $0.75 per warrant for a period of 24 months from the closing date.

f) On May 22, 2019, the Company issued 711,111 units in a non-brokered private placement at $0.45
per unit for gross proceeds of $320,000. Each unit consists of one common share in the Company and
one half of one warrant. Each warrant is exercisable into one common share of the Company at an
exercise price of $0.75 per warrant for a period of 24 months from the closing date.

APPENDIX E
RESULTING ISSUER PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 Green Star Biosciences Inc. Bethpage Capital Corp.  Pro Forma Adjustments

For the six months ended
February 28, 2019

For the year ended December
31, 2018 Notes DR CR

Pro Forma
Balance

   ASSETS
   Cash 1,321,871  2,658  b) 134,900 - 1,917,170

   d) 7,000 -
   f) 130,741 -
   g) 320,000 -
Trade and other receivables 133,643 4,780  - - 138,423
Prepaids and deposits 113,142 -  - - 113,142
Promissory note 665,072 - d) - 7,000 658,072
Total current assets 2,233,728  7,438

592,641 7,000 2,826,807

   Deposit on lease 78,969  -

- - 78,969
Lease, net of amortization 532,226 -  - - 532,226
Intangible asset  4,051,642 -  - - 4,051,642
Total assets 6,896,565  7,438

592,641 7,000 7,489,644

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Accounts payable and other liabilities 28,999  132,082  a) - 100,000 261,081

Total current liabilities 28,999  132,082

- 100,000 261,081

   Derivative liability 3,336,039  - b) - 11,847 3,384,717
   c) - 5,916
   f) - 8,963
   g) - 21,952
Total liabilities 3,365,038  132,082

- 148,678 3,645,798

   SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Share capital 7,835,772  571,959  a) 571,959 890,000 9,385,841

   b) - 123,053
   c) - 117,190
   f) - 121,778
   g) - 298,048
Subscriptions received in advance 8,393  -

- - 8,393

Additional paid in capital  1,108,227 154,780 a) 154,780 - 1,147,192
   e) - 38,965

Accumulated other comprehensive income 76,574   -

[…]

vest as follows: 250,000 on March 30, 2019 and 250,000 on March 30, 2020. Each option is exercisable into one
common share of the Company at an exercise price of $0.35 per stock option until March 30, 2029.

f) On May 15, 2019, the Company issued 290,537 units in a non-brokered private placement at $0.45 per unit for

gross proceeds of $130,741, recorded at a fair value of $121,778. Each unit consists of one common share and
one half of one warrant. Each warrant is exercisable into one common share at an exercise price of $0.75 per
warrant until May 19, 2021. In connection, with the issuance of warrants, a derivative liability of $8,963 was
recognized.

g) On May 22, 2019, the Company issued 711,111 units in a non-brokered private placement at $0.45 per unit for
gross proceeds of $320,000, recorded at a fair value of $298,048. Each unit consists of one common share and
one half of one warrant. Each warrant is exercisable into one common share at an exercise price of $0.75 per
warrant until May 19, 2021. In connection, with the issuance of warrants, a derivative liability of $21,952 was
recognized.

4. PRO FORMA CAPITALIZATION

  Number of Shares  Amount

   Opening balance  4,450,000 $ 571,959
Recapitalization transaction (Note 3(a)):

Equity of Green Star 60,817,787   7,835,772
Elimination of Bethpage’s equity  -  (571,959)
Shares acquired of legal parent (60,817,787)  -
Shares issued on Transaction  60,817,787  890,000

Shares issued for private placement (Note 3(b)) 385,429  123,053
Penalty Units issued (Note 3(c)) 317,925  117,190
Shares issued for private placement (Note 3(f)) 290,537  121,778
Shares issued for private placement (Note 3(g)) 711,111  298,048
Total 66,972,789  $ 9,385,841

Following the completion of the Transaction, there will be warrants to purchase 40,066,482 common shares, finders’
warrants to purchase 949,369 common shares, performance warrants to purchase 4,655,992 common shares,
Agent’s unit options to purchase 445,095 agent’s units, Agent’s warrants to purchase 222,547 common shares and
stock options to purchase an additional 5,813,508 common shares.

5. INCOME TAX
The effective consolidated pro forma tax rate is expected to approximate 27%.

CERTIFICATE OF BETHPAGE CAPITAL CORP.

Dated:   May 28, 2019

Pursuant to a resolution duly passed by its Board of Directors, Bethpage Capital Corp. hereby applies for the listing